This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016225-2024

Contract

Independent Prescribing Pathfinder

NHS DEVON ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016225

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0469d1

Published 22 May 2024, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS DEVON ICB

County Hall, Topsham Road

EXETER

EX24QL

Contact

Sophie Bailey

Email

sophie.bailey1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1803396433

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK43 - Devon CC

NHS Organisation Data Service

QJK

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://devon.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent Prescribing Pathfinder

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Independent Prescribing Pathfinder Programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £57,024

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKK4 - Devon

Main site or place of performance

Pharmacy Providers within the County of Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Devon ICB is intending to award a contract for the participation in an Independent Prescribing Pathfinder (Pharmacy) project. Direct Award C process for existing services has been followed. The contract term is for 1 year.

The approximate contract value is £57,024

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: 0 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 3rd June 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pool	lear	th	I _{td}

71-73 Hyde Park Road

Plymouth

PL3 4JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FKN44

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lewis Pharmacy Ltd

70-72 Exeter Road

Exmouth

EX8 1PY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FKQ05

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Wickham

25 Ide Lane

Exeter

EX28UP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FD355

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PharmaDerma Ltd

31/32 Fore Street

Okehampton

EX20 1HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FVW84

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Day Lewis PLC

206 Saltash Road,

Plymouth

PL2 2BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FVJ63

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Day Lewis PLC

Southover, Bronshill Road

Torquay

TQ1 3HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FEC86

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boots UK Ltd

251 High Street

Exeter

EX4 3QD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FR408

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boots UK Limited

Units 15-16 Drakes Circus Shopping Centre

Ivybridge, Plymouth

PL1 1EA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKK4 - Devon

NHS Organisation Data Service

FX098

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period.

Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 3rd June 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.'

Representations should be sent to d-icb.contracting@nhs.net

Award decision makes - NHS Devon Integrated Care Board Provider Selection Regime Steering Group

Declared conflicts or potential conflicts of interests of individuals making the decision -

An assessment of the provider was undertaken based on the evidence available from the existing contract held by NHS Devon. Key Criteria for Quality and Innovation, Value, Integration, Collaboration and Service Sustainability and Improving Access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating choice were assessed as pass/fail with a scoring of 0-5 (with no single score of 0, and no more than 1 criteria with a score of 2 or below). Social Value was assessed with the same scoring but with a weighting of 100%.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Devon Integrated Care Board

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom